[image: ]
ADDENDUM #2
RFQ # 051917
Date Issued: Friday, June 16, 2017 - Proposal Due Date: June 22, 2017 
 

1. General - Is the MAT garage “Post Tension” Construction?

Answer:  Construction documentation nor Desman generated condition assessments specifically state the garage’s construction method.  However, post tension typically requires decks with a minimum thickness of eight inches and MAT’s deck pan thickness is only four inches.  

HPA draws no formal conclusion from the above statement.  It is incumbent on each vendor to conduct their own due diligence and draw their own conclusions.

2. General – What is your monthly volume in reference to card holder and transient transactions?

Answer:   The garage processes approximately 18,000 card holders and 8,000 transient parkers on a monthly basis.

3. General – Who is your credit card processor?

[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer:  The garage currently utilizes Vantiv and the lot uses Firstdata.  However, HPA has recently converted to Heartland, but has elected to not convert the garage and lot to Heartland until the new PARCS are installed, therefore, the successful candidate will utilize Heartland.  
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